

**INTAKE AND EXHAUST**

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	Qty
2	9730.035	screw M 8 X 65	7
4	4420.071	gasket	4
6	6780.028	stud M 8 X 55 (67)	8
8	3240.163	nut M 8	8
10	3815.013	eXh.flange h=7,5	1
11	4501.118	gasket	1
12	6780.171	stud M 8 X 22	2
14	2136.053	filter cap (5'' air cleaner)	1
14	2136.054	filter cap (7'' air cleaner)	1
15	3700.385	dry air cleaner (7'') with safety cartridge	1
15	3700.456	dry air cleaner 5''	1
15	3700.457	dry air cleaner 7''	1
15	3700.460	dry air cleaner (7'') with safety cartridge	1
16	9346.019	rubber hose	1
17	2175.124	main cartridge 5''	1
17	2175.126	main cartridge 7''	1
18	2175.175	safety cartridge 7''	1
19	6491.031	discharging elbow	1
19	6491.033	discharging elbow	1
20	1770.005	bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 22	1
21	3240.018	nut M 8	1
22	3815.013	eXh.flange h=7,5	1
23	4501.118	gasket	1
24	5460.291	muffler with horiz.inlet flange	1
25	7565.007	washer diam. 8	1
26	7625.019	washer diam.10	1
27	9170.052	muffler end (diam. 39,5/42)	1
27a	9170.046	muffler end (d.52/46)	1
28	7320.012	union	1
29	9700.100	dust indicator	1
30	2486.341	inlet manifold	1
31	4420.083	gasket	1
32	2486.263	eXhaust manifold	1
32	2486.299	eXh.manifold two outlets	1
33	1770.006	bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 25	2
34	5460.203	muffler (vertical type)	1
35	9346.020	rubber hose diam. 60Xd.70X140	1
36	9346.026	iron pipe	1
37	9346.027	rubber hose diam. 75Xd.85X60	1
38	9315.015	air hose	1
42	2486.393	inlet manifold	1
43	2486.428	inlet manifold	1
44	2486.427	inlet manifold	1
45	2486.359	inlet manifold	1
46	9365.018	orientable pipe	1
47	5365.081	7'' dry air cl.union hose	1
47	5365.082	5'' dry air cl.union hose	1
48	5365.104	7'' dry air cleaner hose (with single circuit water cooler)	1
48	5365.105	7'' dry air cleaner hose (with double circuit water cooler)	1
49	5365.102	5'' dry air cleaner hose (with single circuit water cooler)	1
50	2940.087	eXhausting elbow	1
52	9320.142	union pipe (mm 700)	1
53	3617.187	clamp for fixing of 5'' dry air clean.	1

**Group: CHD-SUPERCHD**  
**Engine: LDW 2204 Drawing: A**

**INTAKE AND EXHAUST**

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	Qty
53	3617.188	clamp for fixing of 7'' dry air clean.	1
54	2440.311	fixing belt	1
55	3617.190	clamp for fixing of 7'' dry air clean.	1
55	3617.191	clamp for fixing of 5'' dry air clean.	1
56	5460.292	exhaust muffler	1
57	6927.222	muffler guard	1
58	8741.116	7'' dry air cleaner support	1
58	8741.117	5'' dry air cleaner support	1
59	5460.197	exhaust muffler	1
60	6927.100	muffler guard	1
63	8545.566	support diam 153 for air cleaner 5''	1
63	8545.567	support diam 189 for air cleaner 7''	1
64	5460.326	muffler with 40° rotate inlet flange	1
67	2942.066	air cleaner elbow	1
68	8545.549	5'' dry air cleaner support	1
68	8545.550	7'' dry air cleaner support	1
69	8545.377	bracket	1
72	6927.172	muffler guard	1
73	5461.003	exhaust muffler	1
74	5460.123	exhaust muffler	1
76	4740.046	gasket	1
77	3630.153	clamp	1
78	6300.018	plate	1
79	3240.163	nut M 8	2
80	6780.171	stud M 8 X 22	2
81	8545.654	5'' air cleaner support on flanging bell	1
81	8545.656	7'' air cleaner support on flanging bell	1
82	5365.141	7'' air cleaner hose on flanging bell	1
105	3617.081	clamp	1

